

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 15811

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2009 in CRLA No.
565/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATISGARH AT BILASPUR)

MUNNA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Ramesh, Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is a delay of 260 days in filing the SLP. The
petitioner is convicted for dacoity and sentenced for ten years
rigorous imprisonment. We are, therefore, not inclined to
dismiss this SLP on the ground of delay alone.

Even though before the High Court, the appeal was
argued on the question of sentence only, we feel the need to
examine this case on merits.

Issue notice.

Call for the records.

(V.K. Tiwari)
P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master