

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 717/2011

MUNNA GUPTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Ramesh, Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vmz Chambers, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prabudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Malik, Adv.
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. A Sumathi, learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for time to obtain instruction as to whether the appellant has served out the sentence and whether any adjudication is necessary in this criminal appeal.

Post after two weeks.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)